

Hall of the House of Representatives
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1314

TO AMEND THE WATER RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES ACT.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1314

Amend House Bill No. 1314 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 24 and 25, and substitute the following:

"~~ninety thousand dollars (\$90,000)~~ one hundred twenty thousand dollars (\$120,000)."

AND

Page 2, line 12, delete "fifty-four" and substitute "thirty-five"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "(\$54,000)" and substitute "(\$35,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "fifty-four thousand dollars (\$54,000)" and substitute "thirty-five thousand dollars (\$35,000)"

AND

Page 4, line 19, delete "fifty-four" and substitute "thirty-five"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "(\$54,000)" and substitute "(\$35,000)"

AND

Delete SECTION 5 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Hillman
RWO/RWO - 04-07-2021 13:57:59
RWO162

Chief Clerk